

चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय जीन्द

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind (Established by the State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and recognized U/S 2(f) & 12-B by UGC Act 1956)



NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that the Competent Authority has approved the following Academic Calendar for B.Ed. (Two Year) Regular Course and B.Ed. (Spl.) being offered by affiliated Education Colleges of the University for the Academic Session 2022-23:

B.Ed. (Two Year) Regular Course		
Event	Duration	
Teaching Term	01.12.2022 to 06.03.2023	
Vacation-I (Holi)	07.03.2023 to 09.03.2023	
Teaching Term	10.03.2023 to 11.08.2023	
Examinations	12.08.2023 onwards	

Note: If the number of teaching days falls short than 200 days (as per the NCTE norms) in the Academic Session 2022-23 due to some unforeseen reasons, it would be the responsibility of each College to make good the loss by arranging extra classes on Sunday/Holidays.

B.Ed. (Spl.)		
Event	Duration	
Teaching (Odd Semester)	01.12.2022 to 06.03.2023	
Vacation-I (Holi)	07.03.2023 to 09.03.2023	
Teaching (Odd Semester)	10.03.2023 to 12.04.2023	
Examinations	13.04.2023 to 05.05.2023	
Teaching (Even Semester)	06.05.2023 to 07.09.2023	
Examinations	08.09.2023 to 30.09.2023	

Note: If the number of teaching days falls short than 200 days (100 days per semester as per the NCTE norms) in the Academic Session 2022-23 due to some unforeseen reasons, it would be the responsibility of each Institute/College to make good the loss by arranging extra classes on Sunday/Holidays.

REGISTRAR

Dated: 06.-a.Y.-lal]

Endst. No.CRSU/Acad./2023/ 5590-5600 Copy of above is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 2. Dean of Colleges, CRSU, Jind with the request to kindly intimate to all Principals of affiliated Education Colleges to this University.
- 3. Controller of Examinations, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 4. Finance Officer, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 5. Chairperson, Department of Education, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 6. Chairperson, Department of Physical Education, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 7. Incharge (R&S), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 8. System Analyst, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind with the request to upload on University Website.
- 9. Incharge, IUMS, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 10. PS to VC (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 11. PA to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, 266.04.2023 Jind.

Assistant Registrar (Acad.) For Registrar